

Owner: City of Foley  
 Project: Resurfacing 2023-24  
 Date: January 25, 2024



City of Foley Resurfacing 2023-24

BID TABULATION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Ammons & Blackmon			Harwell & Company			Asphalt Services Inc.			HO Weaver & Sons			John G Walton			McElhenney Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
206-C1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	7	\$ 117.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 85.61	\$ 599.27	\$ 12.04	\$ 84.28						
206-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER	LF	250	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 4,167.50	\$ 29.96	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 4,242.50						
206-D2	REMOVAL OF PIPE, ALL SIZES	LF	142	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 29.96	\$ 4,254.32	\$ 25.46	\$ 3,615.32						
206-E1	REMOVAL OF EXIST INLET	EA	1	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,599.20	\$ 3,599.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,999.07	\$ 3,999.07	\$ 998.04	\$ 998.04	\$ 902.83	\$ 902.83						
206-E2	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 833.33	\$ 833.33	\$ 299.63	\$ 299.63	\$ 902.83	\$ 902.83						
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	300	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 26.23	\$ 7,869.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 8,742.00	\$ 63.62	\$ 19,086.00	\$ 37.91	\$ 11,373.00						
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 29.17	\$ 7,292.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 32.41	\$ 8,102.50	\$ 47.45	\$ 11,862.50	\$ 30.16	\$ 7,540.00						
212-A	MACHINE GRADED SHOULDERS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	STA	50	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 137.39	\$ 6,869.50	\$ 54.51	\$ 2,725.50	\$ 126.95	\$ 6,347.50						
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 152.08	\$ 7,604.00	\$ 98.66	\$ 4,933.00						
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" Thick	SY	1470	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 28.52	\$ 41,924.40	\$ 15.85	\$ 23,299.50	\$ 31.69	\$ 46,584.30	\$ 41.05	\$ 60,343.50	\$ 38.65	\$ 56,815.50						
408-A	PLAINING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	55865	\$ 1.20	\$ 67,038.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 153,628.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 69,831.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 128,489.50	\$ 3.39	\$ 189,382.35	\$ 3.07	\$ 171,505.55						
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	4249	\$ 133.00	\$ 565,117.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 560,868.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 602,295.75	\$ 133.95	\$ 569,153.55	\$ 141.87	\$ 602,805.63	\$ 158.84	\$ 674,911.16						
429-A2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	715	\$ 133.00	\$ 95,095.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 94,380.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 101,351.25	\$ 139.90	\$ 100,028.50	\$ 116.39	\$ 83,218.85	\$ 145.79	\$ 104,239.85						
424-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVEL/PATCHING/BINDER LAYER, 100 TO 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	425	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 61,625.00	\$ 167.22	\$ 71,068.50	\$ 262.45	\$ 111,541.25	\$ 153.04	\$ 65,042.00						
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	TON	50	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 88.08	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 97.87	\$ 4,893.50	\$ 103.16	\$ 5,158.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 4,070.00						
530-B	36"x22" RCAP ROADWAY PIPE	LF	80	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 237.74	\$ 19,019.20	\$ 212.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 264.15	\$ 21,132.00	\$ 164.81	\$ 13,184.80	\$ 173.54	\$ 13,883.20						
533-A	18" RCP STORM PIPE	LF	64	\$ 106.00	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 125.13	\$ 8,008.32	\$ 95.50	\$ 6,112.00	\$ 139.03	\$ 8,897.92	\$ 81.43	\$ 5,211.52	\$ 80.96	\$ 5,181.44						
600-A	MOBILIZATION (BASE SITES)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 160,373.46	\$ 160,373.46	\$ 58,856.81	\$ 58,856.81	\$ 87,892.31	\$ 87,892.31						
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	15	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 73.44	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 135.65	\$ 2,034.75	\$ 81.60	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 122.43	\$ 1,836.45	\$ 127.52	\$ 1,912.80						
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	24	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 87.47	\$ 2,099.28	\$ 140.25	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 97.19	\$ 2,332.56	\$ 139.13	\$ 3,339.12	\$ 144.91	\$ 3,477.84						
619-A	SLOPED PAVED HEADWAY (3:1)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 833.33	\$ 833.33	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 2,003.40	\$ 2,086.64	\$ 2,086.64						
619-B	VERTICAL HEADWALL	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,555.54	\$ 4,666.62	\$ 7,610.86	\$ 22,832.58	\$ 9,853.60	\$ 29,560.80						
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	5	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 9,055.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,111.10	\$ 5,555.50	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 8,347.50	\$ 1,738.87	\$ 8,694.35						
621-A	JUNCTION BOX, MODIFY TO EXISTING	EA	1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 744.44	\$ 744.44	\$ 6,915.63	\$ 6,915.63	\$ 5,216.61	\$ 5,216.61						
621-C	INLET, TYPE WEIR	EA	1	\$ 5,218.00	\$ 5,218.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 6,161.05	\$ 6,161.05	\$ 4,680.39	\$ 4,680.39	\$ 5,323.09	\$ 5,323.09						
623-C	CONCRETE CURB (Match Exst)	LF	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.78	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 83.48	\$ 20,870.00	\$ 86.94	\$ 21,735.00						
627-D1	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS (NEW, MATCH EXIST)	EA	28	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72.22	\$ 2,022.16	\$ 109.27	\$ 3,059.56	\$ 98.54	\$ 2,759.12						
627-D2	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS (RESET)	EA	115	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 58.67	\$ 6,747.05	\$ 56.07	\$ 6,448.05	\$ 65.56	\$ 7,539.40						
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER RESET (OWNER SUPPLIED)	EA	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,702.31	\$ 27,236.96	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 355.32	\$ 5,685.12	\$ 38.38	\$ 614.08	\$ 1,142.93	\$ 18,286.88						

645-R	MANHOLE CASTING REPLACEMENT	EA	10	\$	300.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,333.32	\$	13,333.20	\$	1,834.14	\$	18,341.40	\$	1,638.31	\$	16,383.10				
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	600	\$	17.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	24.95	\$	14,970.00	\$	27.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	27.72	\$	16,632.00	\$	75.25	\$	45,150.00	\$	39.74	\$	23,844.00				
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	1000	\$	7.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	13.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	8.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	21.39	\$	21,390.00	\$	9.50	\$	9,500.00	\$	10.02	\$	10,020.00				
641-S	VALVE BOX RESET (ROADWAY)	EA	10	\$	40.00	\$	400.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	555.55	\$	5,555.50	\$	38.37	\$	383.70	\$	690.43	\$	6,904.30				
652-A	SEEDING	AC	2	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,888.87	\$	3,777.74	\$	2,237.01	\$	4,474.02	\$	1,633.89	\$	3,267.78				
665-Q	WATTLERS	LF	200	\$	11.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	16.17	\$	3,234.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	27.97	\$	5,594.00	\$	8.89	\$	1,778.00	\$	11.89	\$	2,378.00				
701-A1	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW/WHITE	MI	10	\$	6,583.00	\$	65,830.00	\$	6.00	\$	60.00	\$	5,995.00	\$	59,950.00	\$	4,166.63	\$	41,666.30	\$	4,173.75	\$	41,737.50	\$	4,347.18	\$	43,471.80				
701-A2	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 4" WIDE (FOR PARKING)	LF	3740	\$	2.20	\$	8,228.00	\$	3.50	\$	13,090.00	\$	2.25	\$	8,415.00	\$	3.33	\$	12,454.20	\$	3.34	\$	12,491.60	\$	3.48	\$	13,015.20				
701-E1	SOLID/BROKEN TEMPORARY STRIPING (ALL)	MI	6	\$	1,320.00	\$	7,920.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	2,083.31	\$	12,499.86	\$	2,086.88	\$	12,521.28	\$	2,173.59	\$	13,041.54				
703-A1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CL2, TYPE A (WHITE/BLUE)	SF	3000	\$	11.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	6.50	\$	19,500.00	\$	11.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	7.78	\$	23,340.00	\$	7.79	\$	23,370.00	\$	8.11	\$	24,390.00				
703-A2	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, PREFORM BIKE	EA	12	\$	413.00	\$	4,956.00	\$	6.50	\$	78.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	400.68	\$	4,808.16	\$	417.33	\$	5,007.96				
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CL2, TYPE A (WHITE)	SF	300	\$	11.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	3.00	\$	900.00	\$	11.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	7.78	\$	2,334.00	\$	7.79	\$	2,337.00	\$	8.11	\$	2,433.00				
703-D	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TEMPORARY	SF	500	\$	1.10	\$	550.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3.33	\$	1,665.00	\$	3.34	\$	1,670.00	\$	3.48	\$	1,740.00				
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (RED/YELLOW)	EA	400	\$	11.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	6.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	12.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	11.11	\$	4,444.00	\$	11.13	\$	4,452.00	\$	11.59	\$	4,636.00				
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (BLUE)	EA	33	\$	28.00	\$	924.00	\$	6.00	\$	198.00	\$	12.00	\$	396.00	\$	11.11	\$	366.63	\$	11.13	\$	367.29	\$	11.59	\$	382.47				
710-D	HAZARD MARKER (INCL. SIGNPOST), (OM 4-1)	SF	30	\$	15.00	\$	450.00	\$	225.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	25.00	\$	750.00	\$	93.89	\$	2,816.70	\$	94.05	\$	2,821.50	\$	97.96	\$	2,938.80				
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME, ALL SITES	LS	1	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	44,875.00	\$	44,875.00	\$	9,444.35	\$	9,444.35	\$	9,460.50	\$	9,460.50	\$	21,548.90	\$	21,548.90				
999-A	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	LS	1	\$	2,045.00	\$	2,045.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,993.77	\$	1,993.77	\$	1,666.65	\$	1,666.65	\$	2,688.37	\$	2,688.37	\$	4,057.36	\$	4,057.36				
999-R	WORK OF SIMILAR NATURE	LS	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00				
				<b>BASE SUB TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	\$		<b>1,149,471.00</b>	\$		<b>1,240,909.71</b>	\$		<b>1,272,080.27</b>	\$		<b>1,390,578.09</b>	\$		<b>1,478,921.05</b>	\$		<b>1,544,475.01</b>	\$		<b>1,544,475.01</b>	\$		<b>1,544,475.01</b>			
				<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 - MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS SOUTH ALSTON STREET</b>	\$			\$			\$			\$			\$			\$			\$			\$			\$		
206-C1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	52	\$	50.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	22.50	\$	1,170.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	57.62	\$	2,996.24	\$	12.04	\$	626.08				
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (Asphalt Removal incl sawcut)	CY (TBM)	150	\$	20.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	26.23	\$	3,934.50	\$	15.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	29.14	\$	4,371.00	\$	55.04	\$	8,256.00	\$	31.59	\$	4,738.50				
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" Thick	SY	250	\$	25.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	28.52	\$	7,130.00	\$	23.50	\$	5,875.00	\$	31.69	\$	7,922.50	\$	62.29	\$	15,572.50	\$	46.88	\$	11,720.00				
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,402.00	\$	4,402.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	222.22	\$	222.22	\$	12,793.05	\$	12,793.05	\$	12,780.36	\$	12,780.36				
614-B	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	SY	34	\$	110.00	\$	3,740.00	\$	107.28	\$	3,647.52	\$	178.00	\$	6,052.00	\$	119.20	\$	4,052.80	\$	158.05	\$	5,373.70	\$	164.61	\$	5,596.74				
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	52	\$	96.00	\$	4,992.00	\$	73.44	\$	3,818.88	\$	73.50	\$	3,822.00	\$	81.60	\$	4,243.20	\$	122.43	\$	6,366.36	\$	127.52	\$	6,631.04				
618-D	HANDICAP RAMP, TYPE A	EA	8	\$	850.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	1,392.00	\$	11,136.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	19,200.00	\$	1,546.65	\$	12,373.20	\$	1,947.75	\$	15,582.00	\$	2,028.68	\$	16,229.44				
618-E	TRUNCATED DOME	EA	8	\$	450.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	600.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	320.00	\$	2,560.00	\$	666.66	\$	5,333.28	\$	278.25	\$	2,226.00	\$	289.81	\$	2,318.48				
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	2	\$	1,811.00	\$	3,622.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	675.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,111.10	\$	2,222.20	\$	1,669.50	\$	3,339.00	\$	1,738.87	\$	3,477.74				
623-B2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	LF	396	\$	30.00	\$	11,880.00	\$	16.17	\$	6,403.32	\$	35.00	\$	13,860.00	\$	17.97	\$	7,116.12	\$	27.83	\$	11,020.68	\$	28.98	\$	11,476.08				
623-B3	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 'N' (SPECIAL)	LF	20	\$	30.00	\$	600.00	\$	16.76	\$	335.20	\$	42.00	\$	840.00	\$	18.62	\$	372.40	\$	94.61	\$	1,892.20	\$	98.54	\$	1,970.80				
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	76	\$	20.00	\$	1,520.00	\$	24.95	\$	1,896.20	\$	28.00	\$	2,128.00	\$	27.72	\$	2,106.72	\$	81.25	\$	6,175.00	\$	39.74	\$	3,020.24				
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	250	\$	8.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	13.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	8.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	21.39	\$	5,347.50	\$	9.50	\$	2,375.00	\$	10.02	\$	2,505.00				
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME (TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEERING PENDING WORK SEQUENCE)	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	6,111.05	\$	6,111.05	\$	6,121.50	\$	6,121.50	\$	6,375.86	\$	6,375.86				
				<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUB TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	\$		<b>65,604.00</b>	\$		<b>59,423.62</b>	\$		<b>71,937.00</b>	\$		<b>63,094.19</b>	\$		<b>100,089.23</b>	\$		<b>89,466.36</b>	\$		<b>89,466.36</b>	\$		<b>89,466.36</b>	\$		<b>89,466.36</b>



**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 - CANTERBERRY CIRCLE**

206-C	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY/EOP	SY	116	\$	30.00	\$	3,480.00	\$	22.50	\$	2,610.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	54.84	\$	6,361.44	\$	15.05	\$	1,745.80	
206-C2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	37	\$	30.00	\$	1,110.00	\$	25.00	\$	925.00	\$	25.00	\$	925.00	\$	27.78	\$	1,027.86	\$	59.93	\$	2,217.41	\$	24.40	\$	902.80	\$	24.40	\$	902.80	
206-E	REMOVAL/RESET WOODEN BRIDGE	EA	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,111.10	\$	1,111.10	\$	1,498.12	\$	1,498.12	\$	1,498.12	\$	1,304.14	\$	1,304.14	\$	1,304.14	
209-A	MAILBOX RESET	EA	3	\$	50.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	225.00	\$	1,111.10	\$	3,333.30	\$	136.91	\$	410.73	\$	724.52	\$	2,173.56	\$	724.52	\$	2,173.56	
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR DITCHES/ROADEDGE	CY (TBM)	156	\$	20.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	26.23	\$	4,091.88	\$	35.00	\$	5,460.00	\$	29.14	\$	4,545.84	\$	99.48	\$	15,518.88	\$	37.91	\$	5,913.96	\$	37.91	\$	5,913.96	
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" THICK	SY	300	\$	25.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	28.52	\$	8,556.00	\$	18.25	\$	5,475.00	\$	31.69	\$	9,507.00	\$	62.90	\$	18,870.00	\$	46.88	\$	14,064.00	\$	46.88	\$	14,064.00	
408-A	PLANNING EXISTING PAVEMENT (EDGE) (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	1,052	\$	2.50	\$	2,630.00	\$	2.75	\$	2,893.00	\$	2.00	\$	2,104.00	\$	9.90	\$	10,414.80	\$	8.93	\$	9,394.36	\$	6.85	\$	7,206.20	\$	6.85	\$	7,206.20	
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	100	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	132.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	155.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	213.29	\$	21,329.00	\$	177.25	\$	17,725.00	\$	302.35	\$	30,235.00	\$	302.35	\$	30,235.00	
424-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVEL/PATCHING/BINDER LAYER, 100 TO 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	50	\$	250.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	132.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	190.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	335.91	\$	16,795.50	\$	175.85	\$	8,792.50	\$	302.35	\$	15,117.50	\$	302.35	\$	15,117.50	
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,856.00	\$	3,856.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,480.72	\$	10,480.72	\$	9,801.85	\$	9,801.85	\$	12,200.73	\$	12,200.73	\$	12,200.73	\$	12,200.73	
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK (INCL EXCAVATION)	SY	114	\$	100.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	87.47	\$	9,971.58	\$	92.25	\$	10,516.50	\$	97.19	\$	11,079.66	\$	122.43	\$	13,957.02	\$	127.52	\$	14,537.28	\$	127.52	\$	14,537.28	
614-B	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, 6" THICK	SY	19	\$	200.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	101.50	\$	1,928.50	\$	105.00	\$	1,995.00	\$	112.78	\$	2,142.82	\$	166.95	\$	3,172.05	\$	173.89	\$	3,303.91	\$	173.89	\$	3,303.91	
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, RIBBON	EA	582	\$	30.00	\$	17,460.00	\$	25.00	\$	14,550.00	\$	38.00	\$	22,116.00	\$	27.78	\$	16,167.96	\$	35.62	\$	20,730.84	\$	37.10	\$	21,592.20	\$	37.10	\$	21,592.20	
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	600	\$	8.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	13.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	8.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	21.39	\$	12,834.00	\$	9.50	\$	5,700.00	\$	7.34	\$	4,404.00	\$	7.34	\$	4,404.00	
				\$	88,450.00		\$	80,981.96	\$	86,016.50		\$	123,669.56		\$	134,150.20		\$	134,701.08		\$	134,701.08		\$	134,701.08		\$	134,701.08		\$	134,701.08	

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3 - ALLEYWAY IMPROVEMENTS**

206-C1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT (INCL SAWCUT)	SY	40	\$	30.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	22.50	\$	900.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	29.96	\$	1,198.40	\$	15.05	\$	602.00	\$	15.05	\$	602.00	
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY (TBM)	51	\$	20.00	\$	1,020.00	\$	26.23	\$	1,337.73	\$	18.00	\$	918.00	\$	29.14	\$	1,486.14	\$	48.14	\$	2,455.14	\$	37.91	\$	1,933.41	\$	37.91	\$	1,933.41	
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" THICK	SY	40	\$	35.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	28.52	\$	1,140.80	\$	18.25	\$	730.00	\$	31.69	\$	1,267.60	\$	91.81	\$	3,672.40	\$	46.89	\$	1,875.60	\$	46.89	\$	1,875.60	
408-A	PLANNING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	3,900	\$	2.50	\$	9,750.00	\$	2.75	\$	10,725.00	\$	2.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	3.66	\$	14,274.00	\$	3.13	\$	12,207.00	\$	6.85	\$	26,715.00	\$	6.85	\$	26,715.00	
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 135 LBS/SY, 6" WIDE SPREADER (INCL TACK)	TON	270	\$	150.00	\$	40,500.00	\$	132.00	\$	35,640.00	\$	170.00	\$	45,900.00	\$	136.08	\$	36,741.60	\$	196.82	\$	53,141.40	\$	204.50	\$	55,215.00	\$	204.50	\$	55,215.00	
429-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING LAYER, 110 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	25	\$	250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	132.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	165.00	\$	4,125.00	\$	335.91	\$	8,397.75	\$	262.57	\$	6,564.25	\$	126.96	\$	3,174.00	\$	126.96	\$	3,174.00	
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5,974.09	\$	5,974.09	\$	16,750.07	\$	16,750.07	\$	10,461.86	\$	10,461.86	\$	10,461.86	\$	10,461.86	
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER RESET (OWNER SUPPLIED)	EA	7	\$	40.00	\$	280.00	\$	1,702.31	\$	11,916.17	\$	350.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	355.32	\$	2,487.24	\$	38.37	\$	268.59	\$	1,074.54	\$	7,521.78	\$	1,074.54	\$	7,521.78	
				\$	65,400.00		\$	71,459.70	\$	65,923.00		\$	71,628.42		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25	

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3 SUB TOTAL AMOUNT**

				\$	65,400.00		\$	71,459.70	\$	65,923.00		\$	71,628.42		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25		\$	96,257.25	
--	--	--	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--	----	-----------	--

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4 - RIVIERA PARKING LOT**

206-C1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING (INCL SAWCUT)	SY	20	\$	50.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	500.00	\$	25.00	\$	500.00	\$	27.78	\$	555.60	\$	44.94	\$	898.80	\$	150.47	\$	3,009.40	\$	150.47	\$	3,009.40
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY (TBM)	100	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	26.23	\$	2,623.00	\$	18.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	29.14	\$	2,914.00	\$	55.04	\$	5,504.00	\$	37.91	\$	3,791.00	\$	37.91	\$	3,791.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$	35.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	28.52	\$	2,852.00	\$	18.50	\$	1,850.00	\$	31.69	\$	3,169.00	\$	101.40	\$	10,140.00	\$	46.88	\$	4,688.00	\$	46.88	\$	4,688.00
408-A	PLANNING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	1,800	\$	2.50	\$	4,500.00	\$	2.75	\$	4,950.00	\$	2.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	7.94	\$	14,292.00	\$	4.60	\$	8,280.00	\$	6.85	\$	12,330.00	\$	6.85	\$	12,330.00
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	365	\$	150.00	\$	54,750.00	\$	132.00	\$	48,180.00	\$	154.70	\$	56,465.50	\$	147.95	\$	54,001.75	\$	132.85	\$	48,490.25	\$	204.50	\$	74,642.50	\$	204.50	\$	74,642.50
429-A2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	105	\$	150.00	\$	15,750.00	\$	132.00	\$	13,860.00	\$	160.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	201.17	\$	21,122.85	\$	149.15	\$	15,660.75	\$	302.35	\$	31,746.75	\$	302.35	\$	31,746.75

429-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING LAYER, 110 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	35	\$	250.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	132.00	\$	4,620.00	\$	135.00	\$	4,725.00	\$	289.81	\$	10,143.35	\$	213.90	\$	7,486.50	\$	302.35	\$	10,582.25
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,178.00	\$	5,178.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	11,375.50	\$	11,375.50	\$	7,730.26	\$	7,730.26	\$	11,331.30	\$	11,331.30
614-B	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, 6" THICK	SY	20	\$	200.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	101.50	\$	2,030.00	\$	92.50	\$	1,850.00	\$	112.78	\$	2,255.60	\$	322.77	\$	6,455.40	\$	336.18	\$	6,723.60
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	2	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,111.10	\$	2,222.20	\$	1,669.50	\$	3,339.00	\$	1,738.87	\$	3,477.74
627-D	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS	EA	118	\$	65.00	\$	7,670.00	\$	100.00	\$	11,800.00	\$	150.00	\$	17,700.00	\$	111.11	\$	13,110.98	\$	99.17	\$	11,702.06	\$	98.54	\$	11,627.72
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	150	\$	10.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	13.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	21.39	\$	3,208.50	\$	9.50	\$	1,425.00	\$	7.34	\$	1,101.00
701-A1	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE FOR PARKING SPACES	LF	2,800	\$	2.20	\$	6,160.00	\$	2.50	\$	7,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	3.33	\$	9,324.00	\$	3.34	\$	9,352.00	\$	3.48	\$	9,744.00
703-A1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CL2, TYPE A (WHITE/BLUE)	SF	200	\$	11.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	7.78	\$	1,556.00	\$	7.79	\$	1,558.00	\$	8.11	\$	1,622.00
					<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4 SUB TOTAL AMOUNT</b>		<b>\$ 121,780.00</b>		<b>\$ 108,743.00</b>			<b>\$ 122,440.50</b>			<b>\$ 149,251.33</b>			<b>\$ 138,022.02</b>			<b>\$ 186,417.26</b>			<b>\$ 186,417.26</b>			
					<b>SUB TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE NO. 1</b>		<b>\$ 65,604.00</b>		<b>\$ 59,423.62</b>			<b>\$ 71,937.00</b>			<b>\$ 63,094.19</b>			<b>\$ 100,089.23</b>			<b>\$ 89,466.36</b>			<b>\$ 89,466.36</b>			
					<b>SUB TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE NO. 2</b>		<b>\$ 88,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,981.96</b>			<b>\$ 86,016.50</b>			<b>\$ 123,669.56</b>			<b>\$ 134,150.20</b>			<b>\$ 134,701.08</b>			<b>\$ 134,701.08</b>			
					<b>SUB TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE NO. 3</b>		<b>\$ 65,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,459.70</b>			<b>\$ 65,923.00</b>			<b>\$ 71,628.42</b>			<b>\$ 96,257.25</b>			<b>\$ 107,498.65</b>			<b>\$ 107,498.65</b>			
					<b>SUB TOTAL AMOUNT ADDITIVE NO. 4</b>		<b>\$ 121,780.00</b>		<b>\$ 108,743.00</b>			<b>\$ 122,440.50</b>			<b>\$ 149,251.33</b>			<b>\$ 138,022.02</b>			<b>\$ 186,417.26</b>			<b>\$ 186,417.26</b>			
					<b>BASE TOTAL PLUS ADDITIVE NO. 1, NO. 2, NO. 3 &amp; NO. 4 AMOUNT</b>		<b>\$ 1,490,705.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,561,517.99</b>			<b>\$ 1,618,397.27</b>			<b>\$ 1,798,221.59</b>			<b>\$ 1,947,439.75</b>			<b>\$ 2,062,558.36</b>			<b>\$ 2,062,558.36</b>			

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder.

All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

*Stephen J. Kelly, P.E.*  
Project Manager

*1/26/24*  
Date